V-Force Wiring Pin Outs

ACURA
Year Model
1997-2003 CL
1988-1993 INTEGRA
1994-2001 INTEGRA
1988 LEGEND
1989 LEGEND
1990 LEGEND
1991-1992 LEGEND
1993 LEGEND
1994-1995 LEGEND
2001-2002 MDX
2003-2006  MDX
2007 MDX
1996-1999 RL
2000 RL
2001-2007 RL
2002-2006 RSX
1996-1998 TL
1999 TL
2000 TL
2001-2007 TL
2007 TL
2004-2005 TSX
2006-2007 TSX
1992-1994 VIGOR

Engine

ALL
ALL
1.8L
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
3.7L
3.5L
3.5L
3.5L
ALL
3.2L
3.2L
3.2L
3.2L
3.5L
ALL
ALL
ALL

Part # 67021 ,67022
TPS MAP Wire MAP
Color Location Color Location

RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLU 1 WHITE A
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL B
RED/YEL 1 RED E
RED/YEL 1 GRN/WHT E
RED/YEL 1 YEL/WHT E
RED/BLU 1 RED E
RED/BLU 1 RED E
RED/BLU 1 RED E
RED/BLK 1 T GRN/REI B
GRN/YEL 1 GRN/RED I
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN F
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN I
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN I
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL G
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED I
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/YEL 2 GRN/RED I
RED/YEL 1 WHT/BLU C



HONDA

Year Model
1989 ACCORD
1990-1993 ACCORD
1994-1997 ACCORD
1995 ACCORD
1996-1997 ACCORD
1998 ACCORD
1998-2004 ACCORD
2005-2007 ACCORD
1989 CIvIC
1990-1991 CIVIC
1992 CIvIC
1993 CIvIC
1994 CIvIC
1995 CIvVIC
1996 CIvVIC
1997 CIvVIC
1998-2004 CIVIC
2005-2007 CIVIC
1998-2007 CR-V
1993-1994 DEL SOL
1996-1999 DEL SOL
2005-2007 ELEMENT
1995 ODYSSEY
2003-2004 PILOT
1989-1990 PRELUDE
1992-1993 PRELUDE
1994 PRELUDE
1995 PRELUDE
1998-2001 PRELUDE
2006-2007RIDGELINE
2000-2004 S2000

Engine
ALL
ALL
2.2L
2.7L
2.7L
2.3L
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

1.51.6L

1.51.6L
1.6L
1.6L
ALL
ALL
2.0L
1.5L
1.6L
ALL
2.2L
ALL
ALL
ALL

2.2,2.3L

2.2,2.3L
2.2L
ALL
ALL

TPS MAP Wire  MAP

Color Location Color Location
RED/YEL 1 RED E
RED/BLK 1 WHT/BLU G
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL A
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL H
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL A
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/BLU 1 WHITE A

RED/BLU 1 GRN/WHT GORA

LT GREEN 1 WHITE AORB

PNK/BLK 1 WHITE AORB

RED/BLU 1 WHITE AORB
RED/BLU 1 WHITE K
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN L
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN L
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B

RED/BLU 1 WHITE AORB
RED/BLU 1 WHITE L
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED M
RED/BLK 1 WHT/YEL K
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/YEL 1 WHT/BLU J
RED/BLK 1 WHT/BLU A
RED/BLK 1 WHT/BLU A
RED/BLK 1 WHT/BLU B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B
RED/BLK 1 GRN/RED B
RED/BLK 1 RED/GRN B



TPS LOCATIONS

1 =The TPS (throttle position sensor) is located on the throttle body on the opposite side of the throttle shaft linkage

2 = The APP (accelerator pedal position sensor) is located on the right hand side of the engine compartment, it has
cable going to a plastic housing and the sensor is mounted to the housing.

MAP LOCATIONS

A = Mounted to the center of the firewall

B = Mounted on the top of the throttle body housing

C = Mounted on the drivers side shock tower

D = Mounted on the passenger side shock tower

E = Mounted inside the emission control box on the firewall

F = Mounted on the passenger side of the engine, on the fuel rail

G = Mounted on the passengers side of the firewall in the emission control box
H = Mounted on the drivers side top of engine

| = Mounted on the passengers side of engine, on the intake manifold
J = Mounted on passengers side floorboard near computer

K = Mounted opn top of engine, in the center

L = Mounted on top of the engine, on the air intake assembly

M = Mounted on the left side of the intake manifold near throttle body
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