V-Force Wiring Pin Outs Part # 67021 ,67022

ACURA

				TPS	MAP Wire	MAP
<u>Year</u>	<u>Model</u>	Engine	<u>Color</u>	Location	Color	Location
1997-2003	CL	ALL	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
1988-1993	INTEGRA	ALL	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	Α
1994-2001	INTEGRA	1.8L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	В
1988	LEGEND	ALL	RED/YEL	1	RED	E
1989	LEGEND	ALL	RED/YEL	1	GRN/WHT	Е
1990	LEGEND	ALL	RED/YEL	1	YEL/WHT	E
1991-1992	LEGEND	ALL	RED/BLU	1	RED	Е
1993	LEGEND	ALL	RED/BLU	1	RED	Е
1994-1995	LEGEND	ALL	RED/BLU	1	RED	Е
2001-2002	MDX	ALL	RED/BLK	1	T GRN/REI	В
2003-2006	MDX	ALL	GRN/YEL	1	GRN/RED	1
2007	MDX	3.7L	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
1996-1999	RL	3.5L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	F
2000	RL	3.5L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	I
2001-2007	RL	3.5L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	I
2002-2006	RSX	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
1996-1998	TL	3.2L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	G
1999	TL	3.2L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2000	TL	3.2L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2001-2007	TL	3.2L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2007	TL	3.5L	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	I
2004-2005	TSX	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
2006-2007	TSX	ALL	RED/YEL	2	GRN/RED	1
1992-1994	VIGOR	ALL	RED/YEL	1	WHT/BLU	С

<u>HONDA</u>

				TPS	MAP Wire	MAP
<u>Year</u>	<u>Model</u>	Engine	<u>Color</u>	Location	<u>Color</u>	Location
1989	ACCORD	ALL	RED/YEL	1	RED	Е
1990-1993	ACCORD	ALL	RED/BLK	1	WHT/BLU	G
1994-1997	ACCORD	2.2L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	Α
1995	ACCORD	2.7L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	Н
1996-1997	ACCORD	2.7L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	Α
1998	ACCORD	2.3L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
1998-2004	ACCORD	ALL	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2005-2007	ACCORD	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
1989	CIVIC	ALL	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	Α
1990-1991	CIVIC	ALL	RED/BLU	1	GRN/WHT	G OR A
1992	CIVIC	ALL	LT GREEN	1	WHITE	A OR B
1993	CIVIC	ALL	PNK/BLK	1	WHITE	A OR B
1994	CIVIC	1.5,1.6L	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	A OR B
1995	CIVIC	1.5,1.6L	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	K
1996	CIVIC	1.6L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	L
1997	CIVIC	1.6L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	L
1998-2004	CIVIC	ALL	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2005-2007	CIVIC	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
1998-2007	CR-V	2.0L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
1993-1994	DEL SOL	1.5L	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	A OR B
1996-1999	DEL SOL	1.6L	RED/BLU	1	WHITE	L
2005-2007	ELEMENT	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	M
1995	ODYSSEY	2.2L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/YEL	K
2003-2004	PILOT	ALL	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
1989-1990	PRELUDE	ALL	RED/YEL	1	WHT/BLU	J
1992-1993	PRELUDE	ALL	RED/BLK	1	WHT/BLU	Α
1994	PRELUDE	2.2,2.3L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/BLU	Α
1995	PRELUDE	2.2,2.3L	RED/BLK	1	WHT/BLU	В
1998-2001	PRELUDE	2.2L	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В
2006-2007	RIDGELINE	ALL	RED/BLK	1	GRN/RED	В
2000-2004	S2000	ALL	RED/BLK	1	RED/GRN	В

TPS LOCATIONS

- 1 = The TPS (throttle position sensor) is located on the throttle body on the opposite side of the throttle shaft linkage
- 2 = The APP (accelerator pedal position sensor) is located on the right hand side of the engine compartment, it has cable going to a plastic housing and the sensor is mounted to the housing.

MAP LOCATIONS

- A = Mounted to the center of the firewall
- B = Mounted on the top of the throttle body housing
- C = Mounted on the drivers side shock tower
- D = Mounted on the passenger side shock tower
- E = Mounted inside the emission control box on the firewall
- F = Mounted on the passenger side of the engine, on the fuel rail
- G = Mounted on the passengers side of the firewall in the emission control box
- H = Mounted on the drivers side top of engine
- I = Mounted on the passengers side of engine, on the intake manifold
- J = Mounted on passengers side floorboard near computer
- K = Mounted opn top of engine, in the center
- L = Mounted on top of the engine, on the air intake assembly
- M = Mounted on the left side of the intake manifold near throttle body